DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
9

specified limits – see page 9 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
IC 20 Actuator
-07
-15
-30
-60
Running time [s]/Adjustment angle [°]:
7.5/90
15/90
30/90
60/90
W
Q
Mains voltage:
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
2
3
Torque:
2.5 Nm
3 Nm
E
T
Continuous control
Three-point step control
R101) Feedback potentiometer
1) Optional for IC 20..T
Part designations
Z
Z
0 � 90°
90° � 0
4 3
6
7
8
1
2
5
1 Housing cover
2 Position indicator
3 Slide switch (S10)
4 Toggle switch (S11)
IC 20..E:
5 min/max buttons
6 DIP switch
7 Red and blue LEDs
8 Feedback potentiometer (optional)
Type label
Mains voltage, electrical power rating, enclosure,
ambient temperature, torque and installation posi-
tion – see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
IC
P:
U:
Combination of actuator with butterfly valve
Type IC 20 + butterfly valve BV..
IBG IC 20 + BVG (for gas)
IBGF IC 20 + BVGF (for gas, clearance-free
valve)
IBA IC 20 + BVA (for air)
IBAF IC 20 + BVAF (for air, clearance-free
valve)
IBH IC 20 + BVH (for hot air and flue gas)
Combination of actuator with linear flow
control
Type IC 20 + linear flow control
IFC 1 IC 20 + linear flow control VFC, size 1